Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 11 - 13, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You

1. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 30% 31% 21% 19% 20% 26% 41% 32% 6% 15% 28%
Somewhat approve 15% 15% 15% 14% 10% 11% 19% 17% 18% 2% 8% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 10% 9% 15% 11% 9% 3% 9% 16% 6% 10%
Strongly disapprove 42% 45% 39% 44% 47% 44% 38% 39% 35% 62% 58% 38%
Not sure 8% 3% 5% 11% 10% 14% 7% 1% 6% 15% 13% 7%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (851) (436) (564) (182) (295) (322) (201) (734) (107) (96) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 26% 3% 20% 64% 2% 69% 24% 28% 31% 18% 31% 30% 21%
Somewhat approve 15% 6% 19% 20% 2% 24% 13% 18% 12% 18% 19% 12% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 8% 10% 8% 3% 11% 11% 7% 13% 5% 11% 9%
Strongly disapprove 42% 76% 37% 4% 85% 3% 43% 38% 45% 40% 38% 37% 54%
Not sure 8% 4% 16% 1% 2% 1% 9% 6% 4% 11% % 9% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000)  (362)  (379)  (259)  (345)  (321)  (488) (269) (127) (182) (224) (375)  (219)
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2. Degree of Approval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 28% 32% 23% 33% 18% 32% 23% 37% 29% * * *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% 57% 64% 53% 53% 52% 64% 59% 57% * * *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 12% 13% 14% 29% 16% 13% 4% 13% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (412) (366) (202) (210) (53) (96) (149) (114) (355) (9) (25) (23)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 28% 14% 26% 31% * 36% 30% 28% 18% 29% 15% 37% 25%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% 54% 60% 59% * 58% 56% 58% 71% 62% 69% 52% 56%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 32% 14% 10% * 6% 14% 14% 10% 9% 16% 11% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (412) (42) (148) (222) (19) (291) (185) (120) (50) (63) (102) (167) (80)
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3. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 58% 58% 50% 65% 60% 60% 58% 55% 55% 63% 69% 52%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 34% 33% 44% 26% 36% 27% 36% 40% 39% 26% 22% 47%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 9% 6% 9% 4% 13% 7% 6% 6% 11% 9% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (522) (452) (219) (303) (109) (173) (154) (86) (341) (85) (62) (34)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 58% 65% 51% * 64% * 60% 57% 45% 52% 56% 57% 66%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 34% 29% 42% * 31% * 32% 32% 49% 36% 37% 34% 31%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 6% 7% * 5% * 8% 11% 6% 12% % 9% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 100% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (522) (310) (183) (29) (317) (22) (262) (140) (72) (101) (111) (182) (128)
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4A. Trump Tweets August 11, 2018 — Hundreds of Bikers for Trump just joined me at Bedminster. Quite a scene -

great people who truly love our Country!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, August 11, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic ~ Other
Great 24% 27% 26% 22% 12% 15% 29% 36% 30% 3% 10% 16%
Good 13% 13% 16% 11% 11% 14% 12% 17% 15% 6% 7% 19%
OK 27% 25% 26% 28% 31% 30% 29% 16% 26% 35% 23% 31%
Bad 14% 14% 13% 16% 19% 12% 13% 15% 11% 26% 21% 11%
Terrible 22% 22% 20% 23% 28% 29% 16% 16% 17% 30% 40% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 98%
Unweighted N (978) (834) (429) (549) (175) (286) (316) (201) (725) (104) (91) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 24% 4% 22% 51% 1% 63% 20% 25% 29% 21% 24% 27% 18%
Good 13% 8% 11% 25% 3% 20% 14% 15% 8% 16% 15% 14% 8%
OK 27% 28% 33% 17% 28% 16% 28% 30% 25% 30% 32% 27% 19%
Bad 14% 23% 14% 4% 27% 1% 16% 11% 14% 15% 13% 12% 19%
Terrible 22% 37% 21% 3% 41% 1% 22% 20% 24% 18% 15% 19% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (978)  (355)  (368)  (255)  (335)  (318)  (477) (266) (126) (177) (219) (369)  (213)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 11 - 13, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You

4B. Trump Tweets August 11, 2018 — ....Do you believe Nelly worked for Fusion and her husband STILL WORKS
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF “JUSTICE.” | have never seen anything so Rigged in my life. Our A.G. is scared stiff
and Missing in Action. It is all starting to be revealed - not pretty. IG Report soon? Witch Hunt!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, August 11, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic  Other
Great 17% 23% 21% 14% 10% 9% 19% 32% 23% 1% 3% 11%
Good 10% 10% 12% % 7% 10% 10% 13% 11% 4% 4% 15%
OK 21% 15% 21% 20% 21% 24% 23% 11% 21% 24% 16% 18%
Bad 18% 14% 15% 21% 27% 18% 18% 9% 16% 23% 30% 18%
Terrible 34% 38% 30% 37% 34% 39% 30% 35% 29% 48% 47% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (972) (829) (428) (544) (176) (286) (311) (199) (720) (102) (91) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 17% 1% 18% 38% 0% 55% 14% 19% 24% 12% 21% 20% 14%
Good 10% 2% 7% 23% 1% 21% 10% 10% 9% 6% 16% 11% 4%
OK 21% 12% 24% 27% 7% 16% 22% 21% 12% 26% 20% 22% 15%
Bad 18% 22% 22% 9% 17% 5% 22% 16% 13% 23% 15% 16% 22%
Terrible 34% 63% 29% 3% 74% 2% 32% 34% 42% 32% 28% 32% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (972) (355) (364) (253) (334) (315) (472) (266) (127) (174) (217) (368) (213)
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4C. Trump Tweets August 11, 2018 — The big story that the Fake News Media refuses to report is lowlife Christo-
pher Steele’s many meetings with Deputy A.G. Bruce Ohr and his beautiful wife, Nelly. It was Fusion GPS that
hired Steele to write the phony & discredited Dossier, paid for by Crooked Hillary & the DNC....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, August 11, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic  Other
Great 17% 23% 21% 14% 10% 9% 19% 32% 23% 1% 3% 11%
Good 10% 10% 12% % 7% 10% 10% 13% 11% 4% 4% 15%
OK 21% 15% 21% 20% 21% 24% 23% 11% 21% 24% 16% 18%
Bad 18% 14% 15% 21% 27% 18% 18% 9% 16% 23% 30% 18%
Terrible 34% 38% 30% 37% 34% 39% 30% 35% 29% 48% 47% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (972) (829) (428) (544) (176) (286) (311) (199) (720) (102) (91) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 17% 1% 18% 38% 0% 55% 14% 19% 24% 12% 21% 20% 14%
Good 10% 2% 7% 23% 1% 21% 10% 10% 9% 6% 16% 11% 4%
OK 21% 12% 24% 27% 7% 16% 22% 21% 12% 26% 20% 22% 15%
Bad 18% 22% 22% 9% 17% 5% 22% 16% 13% 23% 15% 16% 22%
Terrible 34% 63% 29% 3% 74% 2% 32% 34% 42% 32% 28% 32% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (972) (355) (364) (253) (334) (315) (472) (266) (127) (174) (217) (368) (213)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 11 - 13, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You

4D. Trump Tweets August 11, 2018 — | am proud to have fought for and secured the LOWEST African American
and Hispanic unemployment rates in history. Now I’'m pushing for prison reform to give people who have paid their
debt to society a second chance. | will never stop fighting for ALL Americans!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, August 11, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic ~ Other
Great 24% 28% 26% 23% 13% 16% 28% 39% 31% 5% 10% 15%
Good 16% 16% 20% 12% 15% 16% 16% 18% 16% 16% 12% 22%
OK 26% 22% 24% 28% 32% 27% 29% 15% 26% 24% 25% 35%
Bad 13% 13% 13% 14% 16% 14% 12% 12% 11% 26% 13% 9%
Terrible 20% 21% 17% 23% 24% 27% 15% 16% 15% 29% 39% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (982) (839) (430) (552) (179) (287) (315) (201) (724) (105) (93) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 24% 5% 23% 52% 2% 64% 20% 28% 32% 22% 24% 29% 18%
Good 16% 14% 13% 24% 10% 23% 17% 16% 13% 15% 23% 15% 12%
OK 26% 26% 30% 21% 24% 11% 27% 30% 21% 29% 27% 27% 22%
Bad 13% 22% 14% 2% 23% 1% 16% 9% 9% 12% 12% 12% 19%
Terrible 20% 33% 21% 2% 41% 1% 20% 17% 25% 22% 14% 17% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (982)  (358)  (368)  (256)  (338)  (319)  (479) (268) (126) (178) (220) (371)  (213)
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4E. Trump Tweets August 11, 2018 — The riots in Charlottesville a year ago resulted in senseless death and
division. We must come together as a nation. | condemn all types of racism and acts of violence. Peace to ALL

Americans!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, August 11, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic ~ Other
Great 29% 32% 31% 27% 13% 21% 39% 40% 36% 13% 12% 15%
Good 18% 17% 19% 17% 20% 18% 14% 21% 18% 13% 11% 36%
OK 27% 24% 28% 26% 36% 27% 24% 23% 27% 29% 24% 29%
Bad 10% 10% 9% 11% 10% 14% 10% 6% 8% 18% 17% 8%
Terrible 16% 17% 13% 19% 21% 21% 12% 11% 11% 27% 36% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (981) (839) (428) (553) (178) (288) (315) (200) (724) (104) (92) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 29% 12% 25% 57% 3% 71% 26% 33% 33% 27% 32% 35% 18%
Good 18% 13% 18% 23% 12% 18% 19% 19% 17% 18% 25% 15% 15%
OK 27% 31% 31% 16% 34% 9% 29% 28% 21% 25% 24% 27% 32%
Bad 10% 16% 11% 1% 18% 1% 10% 6% 13% 10% 5% 9% 17%
Terrible 16% 27% 16% 2% 33% 1% 16% 15% 16% 20% 14% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (357) (369) (255) (338) (319) (477) (268) (126) (176) (220) (870) (215)
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4F. Trump Tweets August 11, 2018 — .....Will the FBI ever recover it’s once stellar reputation, so badly damaged by
Comey, McCabe, Peter S and his lover, the lovely Lisa Page, and other top officials now dismissed or fired? So
many of the great men and women of the FBI have been hurt by these clowns and losers!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, August 11, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic ~ Other
Great 16% 21% 20% 13% 8% 10% 18% 29% 22% 2% 3% 9%
Good 10% 10% 13% % 6% 9% 10% 15% 11% 7% 2% 16%
OK 20% 15% 20% 20% 23% 23% 20% 12% 22% 11% 16% 18%
Bad 19% 15% 17% 20% 25% 17% 22% 8% 15% 34% 22% 20%
Terrible 35% 39% 31% 40% 38% 41% 30% 36% 30% 46% 57% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (979) (834) (429) (550) (178) (288) (315) (198) (721) (104) (94) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 16% 1% 15% 37% 0% 50% 12% 20% 19% 11% 16% 21% 13%
Good 10% 3% 9% 22% 0% 22% 10% 9% 13% 10% 13% 12% 3%
OK 20% 9% 23% 28% 6% 19% 23% 22% 10% 18% 25% 18% 19%
Bad 19% 23% 21% 10% 18% 6% 21% 12% 15% 27% 17% 14% 20%
Terrible 35% 64% 32% 3% 75% 2% 33% 37% 43% 33% 29% 35% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (979)  (359)  (367)  (253)  (338)  (317)  (479) (266) (126) (176) (218) (370)  (215)
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4G. Trump Tweets August 11, 2018 — Why isn’t the FBI giving Andrew McCabe text messages to Judicial Watch or
appropriate governmental authorities. FBI said they won’t give up even one (I may have to get involved, DO NOT
DESTROY). What are they hiding? McCabe wife took big campaign dollars from Hillary people.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, August 11, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic ~ Other
Great 16% 21% 20% 13% 8% 10% 18% 29% 22% 2% 3% 9%
Good 10% 10% 13% % 6% 9% 10% 15% 11% 7% 2% 16%
OK 20% 15% 20% 20% 23% 23% 20% 12% 22% 11% 16% 18%
Bad 19% 15% 17% 20% 25% 17% 22% 8% 15% 34% 22% 20%
Terrible 35% 39% 31% 40% 38% 41% 30% 36% 30% 46% 57% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (979) (834) (429) (550) (178) (288) (315) (198) (721) (104) (94) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 16% 1% 15% 37% 0% 50% 12% 20% 19% 11% 16% 21% 13%
Good 10% 3% 9% 22% 0% 22% 10% 9% 13% 10% 13% 12% 3%
OK 20% 9% 23% 28% 6% 19% 23% 22% 10% 18% 25% 18% 19%
Bad 19% 23% 21% 10% 18% 6% 21% 12% 15% 27% 17% 14% 20%
Terrible 35% 64% 32% 3% 75% 2% 33% 37% 43% 33% 29% 35% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (979) (359) (367) (253) (338) (317) (479) (266) (126) (176) (218) (870) (215)
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5. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic  Other
Appropriate 28% 31% 34% 21% 18% 23% 31% 36% 33% 7% 10% 38%
Inappropriate 52% 57% 46% 58% 59% 54% 49% 48% 46% 69% 75% 46%
Not sure 20% 12% 19% 21% 23% 23% 19% 15% 21% 23% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (847) (434) (558) (178) (292) (321) (201) (732) (104) (95) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Appropriate 28% 7% 24% 59% 3% 67% 26% 30% 28% 21% 30% 35% 18%
Inappropriate 52% 86% 45% 19% 93% 15% 51% 49% 63% 56% 48% 45% 66%
Not sure 20% % 30% 22% 4% 18% 23% 21% 10% 23% 22% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (361) (374) (257) (344) (319) (482) (269) (125) (180) (222) (373) (217)
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6. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 31% 35% 37% 26% 23% 28% 34% 40% 38% 9% 18% 27%
No 50% 52% 44% 55% 59% 48% 48% 45% 43% 69% 68% 55%
Not sure 19% 13% 19% 19% 18% 24% 19% 15% 19% 22% 13% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (844) (434) (558) (177) (292) (322) (201) (730) (106) (95) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 31% 13% 29% 58% 9% 69% 27% 39% 34% 24% 32% 37% 25%
No 50% 79% 42% 25% 83% 15% 53% 44% 50% 56% 46% 42% 63%
Not sure 19% 8% 29% 17% 7% 16% 20% 17% 16% 20% 22% 21% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (362) (375) (255) (345) (319) (484) (269) (123) (182) (223) (370) (217)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

ets

August 11 - 13, 2018

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2014 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2014 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
2012 and 2016 Presidential votes. The weights range from 0.2 to
6.508, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.801.

1000

+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

41 questions not reported.

You
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